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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/23/01
83rd General Assembly A | Act 1816 of 2001
Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL 2278

By: Representative Hausam
By: Senator Brown

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE COLLECTORS TO RETAIN A
COLLECTION FEE FOR PREPAYMENTS OF CERTAIN
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENTS; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE COLLECTORS TO RETAIN
A COLLECTION FEE FOR PREPAYMENTS OF
CERTAIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
ASSESSMENTS.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 14-92-230(b)(1)(A)(ii) pertaining to
collectors® fees for suburban improvement district assessments is amended to
read as follows:

(ii) For his or her services in making the

collections, including pre-payments, the collector shall receive a commission

of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%). In the case of pre-payments, the

maximum commission shall be the lesser of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%)
or fifty dollars ($50.00).

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code 14-93-121(b)(1)(A)(ii) pertaining to
collectors® fees for property owners®™ improvement district assessments is
amended to read as follows:

(ii) For his or her services in making the
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As Engrossed: H3/23/01 HB2278

collections, including pre-payments, the collector shall receive a commission

of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%). In the case of pre-payments, the

maximum commission shall be the lesser of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%)
or fifty dollars ($50.00).

SECTION 3. Arkansas Code 14-94-120(b)(1)(A)(ii) pertaining to
collectors® fees for municipal property owners® improvement district
assessments is amended to read as follows:

(ii) For his or her services in making the

collections, including pre-payments, the collector shall receive a commission

of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%). In the case of pre-payments, the

maximum commission shall be the lesser of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%)
or fifty dollars ($50.00).

/s/ Hausam

APPROVED: 4/18/2001
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